has employees located in

Mississippi.

agrees to place on deposit with

(municipality) as security any of the securities eligible for

securing of state funds as provided in Section 27-L05-5, Mississippi Code Ann. (1972) in an amount at least equal to

one hundred five percent (105%) of the maximum sum to be placed on deposit in such financial institution at any one

time exclusive of that portion of accounts insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, or any successors to

such insurance corporation.

Or, is a public funds guaranfy pool member under sections2T-105-5 and27-105-